IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 16.0005X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-07-15

 Issue No.: 6
 Page 1 of 11
TYPE DESIGNATION
Product Nomenclature:
EC-940-PTZ-A*, EC-940-PTZ-* and EC-940-DUA-* series.
Model: EC-940-PTZ-Aaa-bcd-ee
Where:
aa Camera
3P 36x optical zoom, PAL
2P 28x optical zoom, PAL
3N 36x optical zoom, NTSC
2N 28x optical zoom, NTSC
b Accessory W With wiper
c Voltage
1 230Vac
2 24Vac
3 120Vac
d Video output
0 Analog version
X Integrated MPEG4 video server to control all functions via IP
F Integrated Single Mode video and data fiber optic transmitter
G Integrated Multi Mode video and data fiber optic transmitter
Z Integrated H264 video server to control all functions via IP
ee Variation ** Empty or for internal use
Model: EC-940-PTZ-aab-cdeff
Where:
aa  Camera
HD HD Camera day/night, 30x optical Zoom
HF HD Camera day/night, 30x high sensitivity
b Video output I Integrated H264 video server to control all functions via IP
c Accessory W With wiper
d Voltage
1 230Vac
2 24Vac
3 120Vac
e Release
* Empty – first release
B Second release
ff Variation ** Empty or for internal use
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 16.0005X
 Issue No.: 6
 Page 2 of 11
Model: EC-940-DUA-abb-cdd-eef-ghi-ll
Where:
a Type of camera A Analog camera day/night
bb Camera
3P 36x optical zoom, PAL
2P 28x optical zoom, PAL
3N 36x optical zoom, NTSC
2N 28x optical zoom, NTSC
c Type of camera A Analog TIC camera
dd Lens size thermal
camera
35 35mm lens
25 25mm lens
19 19mm lens
13 13mm lens
09 9mm lens
ee Thermal camera
16 Tau 160
32 Tau 320
33 Tau 336
64 Tau 640
f Wiper W With wiper
g Voltage
1 230Vac
2 24Vac
3 120Vac
h Video output
0 Analog version
X Integrated MPEG4 video server to control all functions via IP